

News Release

No.23021 October 20, 2023 Noile-Immune Biotech, Inc. https://www.noile-immune.com

Citeline Pharma Intelligence Awards Japan 2023 Selection of Finalists in Four Categories

Noile-Immune Biotech, Inc. (2-12-10 Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, President & CEO: Koji Tamada) announced that the company has been named a finalist in four categories (Biotech Company of the Year, Executive of the Year, Financing Deal of the Year, Licensing Deal of the Year) at the Citeline Pharma Intelligence Awards Japan 2023.

The award ceremony took place at the Palace Hotel Tokyo on October 17, 2023. We are proud to have been selected as one of the candidates for this prestigious award alongside renowned companies, which is a recognition of our past efforts, despite not winning. We view this as encouragement for our team and will continue to strive for further growth in the future.





(From left to right: Mr. Tokashiki, Director; Mr. Tamada, President and CEO; Ms. Nagai, Director; Ms. Sakoda, Advisor)

About Citeline Pharma Intelligence Awards Japan 2023

Citeline Pharma Intelligence Awards Japan 2023 is the Japanese version of the globally renowned Scrip Awards, which have been held in the United Kingdom for 18 years. Established last year, the awards recognize outstanding advancements and innovations in Japanese pharma and biotech, highlighting Japan's integral role in the global healthcare market.

Please find more details at the following URL:

Citeline Pharma Intelligence Awards Japan 2023

URL: https://pharmaintelligence.informa.com/en-US/citelinepharmaintelligenceawards2023

Categories

URL: https://pharmaintelligence.informa.com/en-US/citelinepharmaintelligenceawards2023#awards-categories



Noile-Immune Biotech Inc., established as a university start-up, aims to contribute to the arrival of an era when we can overcome cancer through the next-generation cancer immunotherapies, centering on PRIME technology.

Contact for inquiries or additional information 2-12-10 Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0012, Japan Noile-Immune Biotech, Inc.

E-mail: <u>pr@noile-immune.com</u>